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Line No.

1
2
3 Income Statement 30,595$               
4 General Ledger total 27,368$               
5 Difference from the income statement and general ledger  R-8 3,227$                 
6 Additional non-allowable R-9 23,860                  
7
8 27,087$               
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17 Date of Payment Source Description Amount
18 Jan-21 PSP Response to DR2 dates for 2020 expense Staff Meeting Lunch 354$                     
19 May-21 General Ledger Florist 299                       
20 May-23 General Ledger Florist 342                       
20 Jun-23 General Ledger Retirement Gift 150                       
21 Jul-23 General Ledger Florist 148                       
22 Jul-21 General Ledger Florist 197                       
23 Aug-21 PSP Response to DR2 Board of Direc. Lunch 103                       
24 Aug-21 PSP Response to DR2 Dep. Retirement Party 250                       
25 Sep-21 PSP Response to DR2 Promo Items for Holiday Party 9,975                    
26 Oct-21 PSP Response to DR2 Swag/shirts 334                       
27 Sep-21 PSP Response to DR2 Dep. Holiday Party venue 6,640                    
28 Sep-21 PSP Response to DR2 Office Coffee 12                         
29 Sep-21 PSP Response to DR2 Flowers for sick staff 214                       
30 Sep-21 PSP Response to DR2 engraving for awards 462                       
31 Nov-21 PSP Response to DR2 Flowers for retiree spouse 109                       
32 Dec-21 PSP Response to DR2 Holiday retiree gifts 1,802                    
33 Dec-21 PSP Response to DR2 Office Coffee 14                         
34 Dec-21 PSP Response to DR2 Flowers for retiree spouse 79                         
35 Dec-21 PSP Response to DR2 Office Coffee 6                           
36 21-Oct General Ledger Retirement Gift 2,000                    
37
38
39
40 23,490$               
41
42
43
44
45
46
47 9/11/2021 Psp resonse to DR34 Wallet for Andy 220.00$            
48 11/2/2021 Psp resonse to DR34 Firewood 150.00$            
49
50 Total adjustments Out 370.00$            
51
52
53 Income Statement from WTB05 GL Difference
54 30,595$                                                      27,368$                 3,227$              
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Table 4

Travel/Promotions/Etc Expense Adjustments

Puget Sound Pilots Exh. JNS-3
Account 53700 Travel/Promotions/Etc Expense Adjustments Docket TP-220513

Table 1

Staff Proposed Adjustment (R-8 &9)

Table 2
Florist/Retirement Gifts/Awards/Holiday Party/Board of Directors Meetings

Total Adjustments out

Table 3
Employee Reimburstments
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Line No.

1
2
3 Income Statement -$                     
4 PSP Proforma 20,000$               
5 Total Income Statement 20,000$              
6
7
8
9 Total Staff  Adjustment (20,000.00)$        
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17 Date of Payment Source Description Amount
18
19 General Ledger PSP response DR6c -$                    
20
20
21
22
23 General ledger shows no activity in this account
24
25 Support
26
27 PSP Response to DR 6b Policy
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

DEI Donations

Puget Sound Pilots Exh. JNS-4
Account 50880-009 DEI Donations Docket TP-220513

Table 1

Table 2
DEI Donations

Support 
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Line No.

1
2
3 Income Statement (362,979)$            
4 PSP Restating R-12 362,979$             
5 Total Income Statement -$                    
6
7
8
9 Total Staff  Restating Adjustment R-12 362,979.06$        
10
11
12 Support
13 PPP Application in 2020 and funding PSP PPP Loan forgivness 2021
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

Puget Sound Pilots Exh. JNS-5
Account 52050-009 Miscellaneous-other (PPP Loan) Docket TP-220513

Table 1
Misc.-other (PPP Loan)

Support 
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Line No.

1
2
3 Income Statement Puget Sound 126,082$              
4 Income Statement Juan De Fuca 178,282$              
5 Total Income Statement 304,363$             
6 Most recent 12 mths Puget Sound 229,018.24$         
7 Most recent 12 months Juan De Fuca 214,012.88$         
8 443,031$              
9 Total Staff  Adjustment R-7 138,667.80$        

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17 Date of Payment Source Description Amount
18 Puget Sound Fuel
19 7/7/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 6,333.22$           
20 8/7/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 5,671.88$           
20 9/4/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 17,874.37$        
21 10/5/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 12,106.20$        
22 11/2/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 33,958.94$        
23 12/10/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 29,261.38$        
24 1/5/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 17,202.98$        
25 2/11/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 19,907.68$        
26 3/10/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 16,763.90$        
27 4/5/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 261.20$              
28 4/5/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 21,343.56$        
29 5/7/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 24,801.84$        
30 6/4/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 23,531.09$        
31 229,018.24$      
32 Per Income Statement 126,081.61$      
33 Total Restating Puget Sound 102,936.63$      
34 Juan De Fuca Fuel
35 7/7/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 23,523.56$           
36 8/7/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 20,555.49$           
37 9/4/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 15,589.31$           
38 10/5/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 15,425.38$           
39 11/30/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 16,578.80$           
40 12/31/2021 General Ledger and Invoices 15,653.55$           
41 1/5/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 9,067.74$             
42 2/11/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 10,166.78$           
43 3/10/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 12,766.08$           
44 4/5/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 26,593.79$           
45 5/7/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 20,698.13$           
46 6/4/2022 General Ledger and Invoices 27,394.27$           
47 214,012.88$         
48 Per Income Statement 178,281.71$         
49 Restating total Juan De Fuca 35,731.17$           
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Total Most recent 12 months

Table 2
Fuel

Fuel Adjustment

Puget Sound Pilots Exh. JNS-6
Accounts 52560-008 and 525660-008 Fuel Adjustment Docket TP-220513

Table 1
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Line No.

1
2
3
4
5 Per Books Attorney Expenses 462,577$         
6 General legal expenses included in test period 335,903           
7 Double Payment to Vender PSP Adjustment R-04 4,658               
8 Staff's restating adjustment R-11 (131,331)          

add back double vendor payment (removed 2x) 4,658               
9 New Restating Adjustment R-11r (126,674)          

10
11
12
13
14
15 Total legal expenses in and outside the test period 453,262$         
16 General legal expenses included in test period 335,903           
17 Total rate-case-specific legal expenses 117,358           
18
19
20
20
21
22
23 Total rate-case-specific legal expenses (Line 17) 117,358$         
24 3-year amortization of half of the rate-case-specific legal expenses 3.0                   
25 Staff pro forma adjustment PF-3 39,119             
26
27
28
29
30 The rest Order 09 RCS items amortize over 7 year 2024 56,118.00$      
31 2025 56,118.00$      
32 2026 56,118.00$      
33 2027 56,118.00$      
34 to be recovered per year- R-13 56,118.00$     
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

To restate per books amount to reflect General Legal Expenses only

Puget Sound Pilots Exh. JNS-7
Accounts 50100-009 Legal Expense Adjustments Docket TP-220513

Table 1

Table 2
To remove general legal expenses from rate-case-specific legal expenses

Table 3
To amortize intermediate legal expenses over 3-year period

Table 4



Exh. JNS-8
Docket TP-220513
Page 1 of 1

Line No.

1
2
3
4 Per Books Consulting Fees 212,347$                      
5 Removal of Tabler and Redcloud Consulting R-16 (117,697)                       
6 Total Per Books 94,650                          
7
8 less: Order O9 (53,387)$                       
9 Less: RCS (2,358.75)$                    
10 Total Restating out R-10 (55,745.62)$                 
11 Total General Expense 38,904.54$                   
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 Order 09 (2,359)$                         
19 RCS (53,387)                         
20 Total to Amortize R-10 (55,746)$                       
20
21
22
23
24
25
26 Total RCS items to be amortized 55,746$                        
27 over 3 years 3.0                                
28 Total RCS items to restate in R-20 18,582$                        
29
30
31
32 Table 4
33
34 The rest Order 09 RCS items amortize over 7 year 2024 16,837.00$                   
35 2025 16,837.00$                   
36 2026 16,837.00$                   
37 2027 16,837.00$                   
38 to be recovered per year- PF-4 16,837.00$                  
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

To determine total rate-case-specific consulting fees

To determine amortization amount for rate-case-specific consulting fees
Table 3

Puget Sound Pilots
Account 50700-009 Consulting Fees Adjustments

Table 1
To remove rate-case-specific consulting fees

Table 2
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Line No.

1
2
3 Income Statement 80,695$                      
4 2023 Training Expense Staff 281,729$                    
5
6 201,034$                    
7
8
9
10 MM Class type is the average of all 5 training locations provided by PSP 
11 Port Revel Solent/Warsash Port Ash Port Ilawa Maritime Pilots Pacific Maritime Inst.
12 16,200.00$                                           13,314.00$                  17,758.00$ 9,475.00$      13,852.00$        4,623.00$                   
13 Average 12,537.00$                 
14
15
16
17
18
19 Class Type Pilot School Cost Additional Total
20 MM Semler TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
20 MM Kalvoy TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
21 MM Klapperich TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
22 MM Semler TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
23 MM Anthony TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
24 MM Carley TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
25 MM Hunter TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
26 MM Myers TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
27 MM Bendixen TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
28 MM NEW - BOSTIK TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
29 MM NEW - CASSEE TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
30 MM NEW - RIDDLE TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
31 MM NEW - HOLLAND TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
32 MM NEW - GUMP TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
33 MM NEW - SCOTT TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
34 MM NEW -MANCINI TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
35 MM NEW - KELLY TBD 12,537.00$    12,537$                      
36 ESCORT Mann PMI 6,000.00$      100                   6,100$                        
37 ESCORT New Pilot PMI -$                            
38 ESCORT New Pilot PMI -$                            
39 ESCORT New Pilot PMI -$                            
40 AZIPOD Grieser PMI 4,800.00$      100                   4,900$                        
41 AZIPOD McGrath PMI 4,800.00$      100                   4,900$                        
42 AZIPOD Seamans PMI 4,800.00$      100                   4,900$                        
43 AZIPOD Ninburg PMI 4,800.00$      100                   4,900$                        
44 AZIPOD Kridler PMI 4,800.00$      100                   4,900$                        
45 AZIPOD Melin PMI 4,800.00$      100                   4,900$                        
46 ULCV Bendixen PMI 3,500.00$      100                   3,600$                        
47 ULCV Grieser PMI 3,500.00$      100                   3,600$                        
48
49
50 Total 255,829$                
51
52 BRMP MULTIPLE PILOTS PMI 129,500.00$    129,500$                    
53 Amortize over 5 years  Source:PSP DR Response 47 5
54 Total 25,900$                  
55
56 BRMP Amortization 25,900$                   
57 Add: Training 255,829$                 
58 Total Training Amount 281,729$                 
59 Less Books (80,695)$                  
60 Total Proforma 201,034$                 
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Staff Proposed Adjustment PF-6

Table 2
Training Expense

Puget Sound Pilots Exh. JNS-9
Account 53500-006 Training Expense Docket TP-220513

Table 1
Training  Expense Adjustments
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